Attachment 2

CITY OF MERCED PROJECT CP190069

CHANGE ORDER NO. 1

DATE: April 20, 2024

PROJECT NAME: CMAQ (050) R St, S St., T St. and Stuart Dr.
PROJECT LOCATION: Merced, California
CONTRACTOR: Redstone Construction, Inc.

ADDRESS:

1084 Shaffer Road, Atwater, CA 95301

REASON FOR CHANGE ORDER: Extra work for added driveways, curb and gutter adjustment to remove from joints,
curb-ramp replacment with cross gutter, retaining curb for retaining soil behind new sidewwalks, and modified fencing.

THE NUMBER OF WORKING DAYS WILL BE ADJUSTED AS FOLLOWS:
SKETCH ATTACHED: Yes

20

Extra Line Item Cost
Unit | Quantity | Unit Price Amount
1 |Remove Concrete SF 3695 $ 6.00 || $ 22,170.00
2  |Concrete Sidewalk & Driveways SF 3394 | $ 1200 || $  40,728.00
3 |Remove Asphalt Concrete SF 856 $ 3.00| $ 2,568.00
4  |Asphalt Pavement (3" AC/11" AB) SF 1376 | $ 15.00 || § 20,640.00
5  |Remove Wood Fence LF 15 $ 5.001| $ 75.00
6 |Install Wood Fence LF 15 $ 98.00 || $ 1,470.00
7 |Remove Chain Link Fence LF 11 $ 10.00 ]} $ 110.00
8 |Install Chain Link Fence LF 11 $ 85.00 1| $ 935.00
9 |Remove Tree w/Roots I EA 1 $ 210000 || $ 2.100.00
$ 90,796.00
Extra Item Cost
Unit | Quantity | Unit Price Amount
1  |Extra Retaining Curb LS 1 $ 813120148 8,131.20
2 |New Sign Pole per City Std (x8) LS 1 $ 320046 || $ 3,200.46
3 |Taller Wrought Iron Fence at 58 R St LS 1 $ 88520 || § 885.20
4  |Modify Existing Fences LS 1 $ 45693413 4,569.34
$ 16,786.20
Cost Savings
Unit | Quantity | Unit Price Amount
1 |Remove Asphalt Concrete SF 11 $ 3.00 ] $ (33.00)
2 |Asphalt Pavement (4" AC/15.5" AB) SF -11 $ 18.00 || § (198.00)
3 |Monumentation EA -2 $ 250000 )] $ (5,000.00)
4  |Project Funding Sign EA -1 $ 1,600.00 || $ (1,600.00)
5 |Relocate Fire Hydrants and Gate Valves EA -1 $  4,200.00 || $ (4,200.00)
6 |Remove Concrete SF -490 $ 6.00 || $ (2,940.00)
7 |Concrete Sidewalk & Driveways SF -490 |$ 12.00 /i $ (5,880.00)
$  (19,851.00)
Total for Change Order: $ 87.731.20
ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT: $ 832,845.00
CHANGE ORDER #1 AMOUNT: $ 87,731.20
TOTAL PROJECT COSTTO DATE: § 920,576.20

FUNDS/ACCOUNTS VERIFIED:
CP190069-M V80 —20096015-591101 $48,578.21
CP190069-Str&Sgnl — 50056015-591101 $39,152.99
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Mailing Address:
PO Box 665
Atwater, CA 95301
209-921-3200
Fax: 358.7125

CHANGE ORDER REQUEST

Date: 4/3/2023 Project: CMAQR, S, T and Stuart
From: Terry Rolfe COR Number: 1
To: Paul Flores Re: Miscellaneous Items
City of Merced

This Change Order Request (COR) contains a quotation for a change in the contract sum or the contract time in
response to proposed madifications to the contract documents based on field order request #

Description of Change:

*Form and pour 6"-12" retaining curb at back of new walk at designated locations approximately 704 LF $ 8,131.20
*Relocate and install existing signs on new city standard post and brackets 8 EA $ 3,200.46
*Install taller wrought iron gate to accommodate concrete elevation at 58 R Street 1 EA $ 885.20
Supporting information attached from: Subcontractor Supplier
Reason for Change:
*Elevation from existing yard grade to new sidewalk grade required installation of retaining curb
*As requested
*Elevation transition to existing private walk required adjustment in gate.
Does proposed change involve a change in contract time? Increase/Decrease Amount:
Does proposed change involve a change in contract sum? Increase/Decrease Amount: $12,216.86
Notes:

Contractors Name: Redstone Contruction Date: 4/3/2023

Contractors Signature: Terry Rolfe




DocuSign Envelope ID: 46272E0B-4706-47A2-9528-C4C822BA0COC

Holdrege and Kull Dba NV5
Fee Estimate for Materials Testing

Soils and Asphalt Tech - $195.36 by MSA instead of quoted $123.00

ACI Technician - $178.00 by MSA instead of quoted $122.00

Travel Time - $77.29 by MSA instead of Quoted $95.00

Concrete samples are at correct rate if using 4x8" Cylinders. 6"
should be at $40.00/each.

Moisture Contents at correct rate.

Cylinders

CTM216 should be ASTM 1557 Maximum Dry Density of Soil, Rate is correct.

Accepted By:

Paul Flores -
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Task 00 Submittal Review
Task 1 Site / Laboratory Work
3 Periodic field moisture/density testing and observation during
3 subgrade preparation for new si pad and fountain 20| 100 $T23] $1,230} 2 $532] ¢
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£ g placment of aggregate base for new si pad and fountain 35| 70 §T23) $861 2 $532]
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Task 2 Special Inspections (Concrete, CMU, Structural Steel, Fireproofing) / Laboratory Work
. Field sampling and laboratory testing during placement of structural
R Be, concrete for fountain fo ions and gunite placement 2.0 | 4.00 |=64a8 $488 10 $320
2 m g 2 m ° Field sampling and laboratory testing during placement of structural
253 5. concrete for new pad and si areas 2.0 | 4.00 |57 $488 $320
nLe » O
@ Field visit to collect samples 05| 200 | T2 $244 $0
Task 1 & 2 Project Expenses
Travel Time 2.0] 30.00 2,850 §
Mileage 50 750] $0.63] $469
Project Management |Construction Services Manager I, Construction Services Manager Il
) g g
|& Oversight Project Assistant $1,500 ¢
Total Estimated Field] —$8,130) $1,704

T

Total Estimated Fee|

SRT1: Field Soils and Materials Tester, Soils/Asphalt, ACI: ACI Concrete Tester, SRTTF: Field Soils and Materials Tester Travel to and From

Revised By:

Jesse Williams - 3-20-23
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Mailing Address:
PO Box 665
Atwater, CA 95301
209-921-3200
Fax: 358.7125

CHANGE ORDER REQUEST

Date: 5/17/2023 Project: CMAQR, S, T and Stuart
From: Terry Rolfe COR Number: 2
To: Paul Flores Re: Existing Fence Modifications
City of Merced

This Change Order Request (COR) contains a quotation for a change in the contract sum or the contract time in
response to proposed modifications to the contract documents based on field order request #

Description of Change:

Modify existing gates/fence due to new grades of sidewalk

Supporting information attached from: Subcontractor Supplier
Reason for Change:
Authorized in field to do as T&M.
Does proposed change involve a change in contract time? Increase/Decrease Amount:
Does proposed change involve a change in contract sum? Increase/Decrease Amount: $4,569.34
Notes:
Contractors Name: Redstone Contruction Date: 5/17/2023

Contractors Signature: Terry Rolfe
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You saved $3.00!

Thank you for shopping

.~ ORNAMENTAL IRON SUPPLY ., INC.
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